

GAHC010147962022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./161/2022

ELIA BANDA .
S/O LATE SIMSON BANDA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILAOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON, PS BOKAJON, DIST
KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SATYANANDA BORAH
S/O LATE JIURAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON
PS BOKAJAN
DIST KARBI ANGLONG
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

Date : 30.01.2023

Heard Ms. P. Das, learned counsel representing the appellant as well as Mr. K. K. Das,
learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Assam.

Mr. Das prayed for some more time for filing the objection.

After hearing both sides the prayer is allowed.

List this matter again on **16.02.2023**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant