

GAHC010147962022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CrI.A./161/2022**

ELIA BANDA .  
S/O LATE SIMSON BANDA,  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILAOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON, PS BOKAJON, DIST  
KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SATYANANDA BORAH  
S/O LATE JIURAM BORAH  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON  
PS BOKAJAN  
DIST KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/388/2022

ELIA BANDA .  
S/O LATE SIMSON BANDA  
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILAOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON  
PS BOKAJON  
DIST KARBI ANGLONG

ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SATYANANDA BORAH  
S/O LATE JIURAM BORAH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILOUJAN  
BUDHIYAGAON  
PS BOKAJAN  
DIST KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM  
-----

Advocate for : MR. B K DAS

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 16.02.2023**

At the request of the learned Additional Public Prosecutor, Mr. K. K. Das, the matters stand adjourned today to be listed again on 14.03.2023 to enable the learned Additional Public Prosecutor to file objection.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**