

GAHC010147962022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CrI.A./161/2022

ELIA BANDA .
S/O LATE SIMSON BANDA,
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILAOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON, PS BOKAJON, DIST
KARBI ANGLONG, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:SATYANANDA BORAH
S/O LATE JIURAM BORAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE DILOUJAN BUDHIYAGAON
PS BOKAJAN
DIST KARBI ANGLONG
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS, MR. A. GAYAN,MR. P K MUNIR,MS. P DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MS. SOMILA (r-2),MR. S K DEORI (r-2)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 06.03.2025

- 1.** Heard Mr. A. Gayan, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. B. Sarma, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
- 2.** This matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.

3. Hence, list this matter on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant